Name

GRAY, JEFFREY, M
MYRDEK, MARK, J
FLYNN, RICHARD, M
QUINN, ROBERT, L
SCARINZA, JOHN, K
MASSARO, PAUL, A
HUNTER, BARRY, |
HANSON, EDWIN-NILS
ACERNO, TIMOTHY, |
PRESBY, LYNN, M
WELCH, ALLEN, W
FOREY, SUSAN, REID
BOOTH, FREDERICK, H
MOCK, HENRY, P
HAMBROOK, MICHAEL, H
KINNEEN, TERRENCE, P
KELLEY, DAVID, W
COPLAN, JANE, E
BURKE, RAYMOND, F
WEST, HERBERT, E
MACDONALD, JOHN, T
ROBICHAUD, HAROLD, J
CARGILL, DAVID, L
HESTER, BRIAN, L
TUCK, RICHARD, G

New Hampshire State Police
Top 25 Pensions

Annual Pension

$104,415
$100,055
$97,383
$93,791
$93,784
$93,640
$85,774
$85,154
$84,829
$83,044
$83,007
$82,457
$81,910
$81,073
$80,953
$79,721
$78,249
$77,822
$76,755
$75,707
$75,446
$75,381
$74,862
$74,655
$74,631

Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*

$4,072,180
$3,902,155
$3,797,956
$3,657,860
$3,657,584
$3,651,977
$3,345,180
$3,321,011
$3,308,339
$3,238,719
$3,237,287
$3,215,834
$3,194,484
$3,161,845
$3,157,170
$3,109,121
$3,051,725
$3,035,041
$2,993,426
$2,952,570
$2,942,391
$2,939,859
$2,919,627
$2,911,564
$2,910,600

*TUA submits FOIA requests for actual pension amounts. Lifetime estimates assume retirement at
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age 45; life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590).



