## New Hampshire State Police Top 25 Pensions

Name	<b>Annual Pension</b>	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
GRAY, JEFFREY, M	\$104,415	\$4,072,180
MYRDEK, MARK, J	\$100,055	\$3,902,155
FLYNN, RICHARD, M	\$97,383	\$3,797,956
QUINN, ROBERT, L	\$93,791	\$3,657,860
SCARINZA, JOHN, K	\$93,784	\$3,657,584
MASSARO, PAUL, A	\$93,640	\$3,651,977
HUNTER, BARRY, J	\$85,774	\$3,345,180
HANSON, EDWIN-NILS	\$85,154	\$3,321,011
ACERNO, TIMOTHY, J	\$84,829	\$3,308,339
PRESBY, LYNN, M	\$83,044	\$3,238,719
WELCH, ALLEN, W	\$83,007	\$3,237,287
FOREY, SUSAN, REID	\$82,457	\$3,215,834
BOOTH, FREDERICK, H	\$81,910	\$3,194,484
MOCK, HENRY, P	\$81,073	\$3,161,845
HAMBROOK, MICHAEL, H	\$80,953	\$3,157,170
KINNEEN, TERRENCE, P	\$79,721	\$3,109,121
KELLEY, DAVID, W	\$78,249	\$3,051,725
COPLAN, JANE, E	\$77,822	\$3,035,041
BURKE, RAYMOND, F	\$76,755	\$2,993,426
WEST, HERBERT, E	\$75,707	\$2,952,570
MACDONALD, JOHN, T	\$75,446	\$2,942,391
ROBICHAUD, HAROLD, J	\$75,381	\$2,939,859
CARGILL, DAVID, L	\$74,862	\$2,919,627
HESTER, BRIAN, L	\$74,655	\$2,911,564
TUCK, RICHARD, G	\$74,631	\$2,910,600



<sup>\*</sup>TUA submits FOIA requests for actual pension amounts. Lifetime estimates assume retirement at age 45; life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590).